s

A

-

SAUER FAMILY 2019 Grants

GRANT AREA

CHILD WELFARE/FOSTER CARE

Alia S 11,500.00
Ampersand S 20,000.00
Aspire S 82,500.00
Bellis S 10,000.00
Care in Action S 4,000.00
Connected Kids Initiative S 2,100.00
Connect Our Kids S 50,000.00
Connections to Independence S 25,000.00
Evolve S 25,000.00
Fostering Media Connections S 30,000.00
Foster The Love S 3,000.00
Lee Carlson Center S 25,000.00
MN Adopt S 23,000.00
Minnesota Counties S 10,000.00
MN Public Radio S 25,000.00
Mitchell Hamline S 20,000.00
Safe Families for Children S 40,000.00
Scott County S 31,500.00
Second District Guardian Ad Litem S 75,000.00
St. Davids Center S 50,000.00
U of MN Child Abuse Summit S 25,000.00
CHILD WELFARE/FOSTER CARE TOTAL S 587,600.00
TRAUMA-BASED INTERVENTIONS

Children's MN S 30,000.00
Foundation for Arts & Trauma - Cutural Compassion S 25,000.00
Foundation for Arts & Trauma - Birch Lake Elementary S 90,000.00
Foundation for Arts & Trauma - Paladin High School S 75,000.00
Foundation for Arts & Trauma - St. Paul City School S 25,000.00
Foundation for Arts & Trauma - Willow Lane S 105,000.00
Foundation for Arts & Trauma - Vadnais Hts Elementary S 100,000.00



TRAUMA-BASED INTERVENTIONS CONTINUED

Headway Emotional Health

MN Assoc. for Children's Mental Health
Past Athletes Concerned About Education
Princeton Public Schools

St. Peter Claver/Kente

University of St. Thomas

Way to Grow

White Bear Lake School District- Conscious Discipline
Winona Public Schools

Women's Advocates

TRAUMA-BASED INTERVENTIONS TOTAL

K-12 EDUCATION

Learning Works at Blake
Literacy Matters

Literacy Matters

MNEEP

Mobile Hope

Northern Lights Charter School
St. Peter Claver - Bridging
TNTP

K-12 EDUCATION TOTAL

EARLY CHILDHOOD

Close To My Heart

Joyce Preschool

Minneapolis Nature Preschool
Montessori Center of MN
Northside Achievement Zone
People Serving People
Perspectives

Southside Family Nurturing Center
Urban Ventures

Wildflower Foundation

EARLY CHILDHOOD TOTAL

TOTAL 2019 GRANTS FUNDED

10,000.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
50,000.00
10,000.00
22,785.00
2,091.00
20,000.00
604,876.00

R 72 R Vo Vo S Vo N Vo SR VT V2 S Vo S Vo TR Vo SR Vo 8

20,000.00
40,000.00
50,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
230,000.00

L7, Vo SR Vo TR Vo R Vo BV S Vo R 2 S V)

26,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
25,000.00
10,000.00
20,000.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
25,000.00
166,000.00

R 72 RV S Vo V0 Vo B Vo B V0 "2 0 Va B Vot V)

$ 1,588,476.00



