

2019 Grants

GRANT AREA

CHILD WELFARE/FOSTER CARE

Alia	\$ 11,500.00
Ampersand	\$ 20,000.00
Aspire	\$ 82,500.00
Bellis	\$ 10,000.00
Care in Action	\$ 4,000.00
Connected Kids Initiative	\$ 2,100.00
Connect Our Kids	\$ 50,000.00
Connections to Independence	\$ 25,000.00
Evolve	\$ 25,000.00
Fostering Media Connections	\$ 30,000.00
Foster The Love	\$ 3,000.00
Lee Carlson Center	\$ 25,000.00
MN Adopt	\$ 23,000.00
Minnesota Counties	\$ 10,000.00
MN Public Radio	\$ 25,000.00
Mitchell Hamline	\$ 20,000.00
Safe Families for Children	\$ 40,000.00
Scott County	\$ 31,500.00
Second District Guardian Ad Litem	\$ 75,000.00
St. Davids Center	\$ 50,000.00
U of MN Child Abuse Summit	\$ 25,000.00
CHILD WELFARE/FOSTER CARE TOTAL	\$ 587,600.00

TRAUMA-BASED INTERVENTIONS

Children's MN	\$ 30,000.00
Foundation for Arts & Trauma - Cutural Compassion	\$ 25,000.00
Foundation for Arts & Trauma - Birch Lake Elementary	\$ 90,000.00
Foundation for Arts & Trauma - Paladin High School	\$ 75,000.00
Foundation for Arts & Trauma - St. Paul City School	\$ 25,000.00
Foundation for Arts & Trauma - Willow Lane	\$ 105,000.00
Foundation for Arts & Trauma - Vadnais Hts Elementary	\$ 100,000.00

TRAUMA-BASED INTERVENTIONS CONTINUED

Headway Emotional Health	ċ	10,000.00
MN Assoc. for Children's Mental Health	\$ \$	5,000.00
Past Athletes Concerned About Education	\$	15,000.00
Princeton Public Schools		10,000.00
St. Peter Claver/Kente	\$ \$	10,000.00
University of St. Thomas	\$	50,000.00
Way to Grow	\$	10,000.00
White Bear Lake School District- Conscious Discipline	\$	22,785.00
Winona Public Schools	\$	2,091.00
Women's Advocates	\$	20,000.00
TRAUMA-BASED INTERVENTIONS TOTAL	\$	604,876.00
K-12 EDUCATION		
Learning Works at Blake	\$	20,000.00
Literacy Matters	\$	40,000.00
Literacy Matters	\$	50,000.00
MNEEP	\$	15,000.00
Mobile Hope	\$	15,000.00
Northern Lights Charter School	\$	15,000.00
St. Peter Claver - Bridging	\$	25,000.00
TNTP	\$	50,000.00
K-12 EDUCATION TOTAL	\$	230,000.00
EARLY CHILDHOOD		
Close To My Heart	\$	26,000.00
Joyce Preschool	\$ \$	10,000.00
Minneapolis Nature Preschool	\$	5,000.00
Montessori Center of MN	\$	15,000.00
Northside Achievement Zone	\$	25,000.00
People Serving People	\$	10,000.00
Perspectives	\$	20,000.00
Southside Family Nurturing Center	\$	25,000.00
Urban Ventures	\$	5,000.00
Wildflower Foundation	\$	25,000.00
EARLY CHILDHOOD TOTAL	\$	166,000.00
TOTAL 2019 GRANTS FUNDED	\$	1,588,476.00